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No. 786, A.] 	 [Published July 8, 1915. 

CHAPTER 364. 
AN ACT to amend the tenth subdivision of section C113.06 of the 

statutes, relating to terms of the circuit court for the tenth 
circuit. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented. in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEC'TION 1. The tenth subdivision of section 113.06 of the 
statutes is amended to read: (Section 113.06) (Tenth subdi-
vision) Tenth Circuit. In the county of Langlade on the sec-
ond Monday in April and the first Monday in October; in the 
county of Outagamie on the first Monday in March and the 
third Monday in September; in the county of Shawano on the 
second Monday in May and the * * * first Monday in 

* " December. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication. 
Approved July 6, 1915. 

No. 617, S.] 	 [Published July 9, 1915. 

CHAPTER 365. 
AN ACT making an appropriation for the fish and game war- 

den's department. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented. in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated twelve thousand dollars, 

payable from any moneys in the general fund not otherwise ap-
propriated, for the fish and game warden's department to carry 
into effect the powers, duties and functions provided by law for 
said department. This appropriation shall be available to pay 
claims incurred prior to the publication of this act but shall not 
be available to pay any claims incurred after June 30, 1915. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 8, 1915. 


